Insert full name
of company

Insert date

Presenter's
name address
and reference (f
any)

Form 2.19
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Discharge of
Administration Order

Pursuant to Section 18{4) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S.18(4)

For official use

Company Number
[ 02777870

Enron Direct Limited

We, Steven Anthony Pearson and Anthony Victor Lomas

administrators of the company hereby give notice that on

12 September 2013

the administration order was discharged An office copy of the said order

of discharge 15 attached

Signed M __— Dated 2[4[1 3

Vicky Ryan

7 More London Riverside
London

SE1 2RT

For Official Use

Insolvency Section Post Room
o
[a]
0
o
2 *AZHTNYZS"
~ JNE 19/09/2013 #134

COMPANIES HOUSE




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Case No. 7330 of 2001

CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT
Before Registrar Derrett

On the 12" day of September 2013

* 17 SEPN a

(\
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of Steven Anthony Pearson, acting as joint administrator of
Enron Direct Limited (in adrnistration) of 7 More London Riverside, London, SEt 2RT,

(the "Company”) presented to the Court on 15 May 2013 in respect of the Company,

AND UPON reading the evidence relating to the application,

IT 1S ORDERED THAT.

1 the administration order made on 4" December 2001 1n respect of the Company

(the "Administration Order’) be discharged pursuant to secton 18 of the

A19 19/09/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE

#133



Insolvency Act 1986 on the grounds that the purposes of the admunistration

have been achieved:;

the Applicant together with Anthony Victor Lomas {the “Joint Admurustrators”) be
released as joint administrators of the Company and from ail liability relating to
the Company pursuant to section 20 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on the date
which 1s 28 days after the filing of their iast receipts and payments accounts

with the Registrar of Companies, and

the costs of the Jont Administrators in applying for the discharge of the

Administration Qrder be paid as an expense of the admimistration




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

Case No 7330 of 2001 Before Registrar Derrett

On the 12" day of September 2013

IN THE MATTER OF ENRCN DIRECT
LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

IN THE MATTER OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

ORDER

SJ Berwin LLP
10 Queen Street Place
London EC4R 1BE

DX 255 London

Tel 0207111 2222
2420/P17344 3/LIVE 82620788 1/MEGS




